
TO: 

AMENDMENT 
ISSUE DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

District of Columbia Courts 
Administrative Services Division 

Procurement and Contracts Branch 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

June 16, 2014 

Solicitation No. DCSC-14-IB-0039-IT Hardware Purchase & 
Deployment Services 

Responses to written question(s) received from prospective offeror(s) are included as 
Attachment A to this amendment. In addition, the following is amended: 

DELETE: All references to "Hardware_Hardware Deployment- BOM spreadsheet and 
SUBSTITUTE: Section C; C.2 Contract Price" 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

One (1) copy of this amendment is being sent to only those offerors who received a copy the 
solicitation. Offerors shall sign below and attach a signed copy of this amendment to each offer 
to be submitted to the Courts in response to the subject solicitation. Offers shall be mailed or 
delivered in accordance with the instructions provided in the original solicitation documents. 
Offerors shall submit their offers in sealed envelopes, identified on the outside by the solicitation 
number and submission date, in accordance the instructions provided in the original solicitation 
documents. This amendment, together with your offer must be received by the District of 
Columbia Courts no later than the date and time specified for offer submission. Revisions or 
price changes occasioned by this amendment must be received by the Courts no later than the 
date and time set for offer submission. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this amendment may 
be cause for rejection of any offers submitted in response to the subject solicitation. 



Solicitation: DCSC-14-IB-0039 
IT Hardware Purchase & Deployment Services 

This amendment is acknowledged and is considered a part of the subject solicitation. 

Signature of Authorized Representative Date 

Title of Authorized Representative 

Name of Firm 



ATTACHMENT A 

Solicitation No. DCSC-14-IB-0039 
IT Hardware Purchase and Deployment Services 

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED 

Question #1: 

Will DC Courts allow contract schedules utilized by other District Agencies such 
as Western States Contraction Alliance (WSCA) and/or the District of Columbia 
Supply Schedule in order to offer the best pricing, if warranted? Also will DC 
Courts accept Request for Task Order Proposal/Quotes from Contractors holding 
a contract that contains the "Rider Clause" from an agency in the Washington 
Metropolitan Council of Governments? 

Response: 

No; No 

Question #2: 

Regarding Part 1, B.3 - "The Bidder shall submit a price for all the items 
specified in Attachment 1 - Hardware Deployment BOM spreadsheet and in 
accordance with Section C - Specifications, of this Invitation for Bid". 

Response: 

DELETE: All references to "Hardware_Hardware Deployment - BOM 
spreadsheet and SUBSTITUTE: Section C; C.2 Contract Price" 

Question #3: 

Regarding Attachment 1, Section J.8 Release of Claims, can you confirm that this 
should be complete upon Award of the contract and not as part of the bid 
response? 

Response: 

Upon the contract award to the perspective bidder this Release of Claim shall be 
completed. 
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